UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

AGE STRUCTURE OF Sitophilus
Oryzae USING FRAGRANT RICE,
BASMATI RICE, BROWN RICE AND
LOCAL WHITE RICE

MUHAMAD RIDZUAN BIN ROSLI

Thesis submitted in partial fulfillment
of the requirements for the degree of
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology

Faculty of Applied Sciences

July 2019



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations
of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work,
unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not
been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any

degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and
Regulations for Undergraduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct

of my study and research.

Name of Student : Muhamad Ridzuan bin Rosli

Student I.D. No. ;2016447288

Programme : Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology — AS201

Faculty : Applied Sciences

Thesis Title . Age Structure of Sitophilus oryzae using Fragrant Rice,

Basmati Rice, Brown Rice and Local White Rice

Signature of Student e e
Date : 16th July 2019

i



ABSTRACT

Stored product insect cause more than one fifth of total damages in rice in developing
countries commonly and one of the insect that contributes to this problem is rice
weevil Sitophilus oryzae. The huge amount of loss could be associated with their
biology because their all four larval stage and pupal stage occured inside the grain.
Hence causing their control and elimination are very difficult .Thus this thesis focuses
on the rice weevil S. oryzae age structure relationship with morphological
chaacteristics based on the amount of nutrient used which might gain information on
the preference and development of rice weevil S. oryzae. Through that, a new process
can be developed later to protect the food grain in a better way. The tests were
conducting by rearing this species in the four types of rice and were measured
according to their age. Rice weevil S. oryzae were exposed to fragrant rice, basmati
rice, brown rice and local white rice. Results shows there is no significant difference
between each type of rice, particularly on the 1% until 28" day range. However, the
growth development of rice weevil S. oryzae are correlated with the types of nutrient
used in this study. It is found that rice weevil S. oryzae which that reared in brown rice
shows the fastest growth development compared to the other type of rice.

il



TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF PLATES

LIST OF SYMBOLS

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
LIST OF NOMENCLATURE

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Research Background

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Objectives

1.4 Significance of Study

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction

2.2 Taxonomy of Sitophilus oryzae

2.3 Identification of Sitophilus oryzae

2.4  Distribution and Host

2.5  General Biology

2.6 Sitophilus oryzae Foodsource

2.7  Sitophilus oryzae Role as a Vector of Disease
2.8  Population study

2.9  Age Structure

Vi

Page

Vi

viii

Xi
xii

Xiii

(ST O R O]

K 9 &N &N B B B~ s



CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Materials

3.1.1 Raw Material

3.1.2 Chemicals

3.1.3 Apparatus
3.2 Methods

3.2.1 Preparation of Apparatus

3.2.2 Preparation of Material

3.2.3 Collection of Sitophilus oryzae

3.2.4 Identification of Sitophilus oryzae

3.2.5 Rearing of Sitophilus oryzae

3.2.6 Measuring The Morphological Data Characteristics
33 Statistical Analysis

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1 The Growth Pattern in Body Parts Structure of Sitophilus oryzae
4.2 Comparison of P-value Based on Type of Rice

4.3 Factors That Influence The Age Structure of Sitophilus oryzae

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
REFERENCES
APPENDICES

AUTHOR’S PROFILE

vii

10
10
10
10
10
10
11
13
13
13
14
15
15

17
17
22
24

26
27
31

40



	AGE STRUCTURE OF SitophilusOryzae USING FRAGRANT RICE,BASMATI RICE, BROWN RICE ANDLOCAL WHITE RICE
	AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER ONE
	INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Research Background
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Objectives
	1.4 Significance of Study


	CHAPTER TWO
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Taxonomy of Sitophilus oryzae
	2.3 Identification of Sitophilus oryzae
	2.4 Distribution and Host
	2.5 General Biology
	2.6 Sitophilus oryzae Foodsource
	2.7 Sitophilus oryzae Role as a Vector of Disease
	2.8 Population study
	2.9 Age Structure


	CHAPTER THREE
	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Materials
	3.1.1 Raw Material
	3.1.2 Chemicals
	3.1.3 Apparatus

	3.2 Methods
	3.2.1 Preparation of Apparatus
	3.2.2 Preparation of Material
	3.2.3 Collection of Sitophilus oryzae
	3.2.4 Identification of Sitophilus oryzae
	3.2.5 Rearing of Sitophilus oryzae
	3.2.6 Measuring The Morphological Data Characteristics

	3.3 Statistical Analysis



	RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 The Growth Pattern in Body Parts Structure of Sitophilus oryzae
	4.2 Comparison of P-value Based on Type of Rice
	4.3 Factors That Influence The Age Structure of Sitophilus oryzae


