UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

AGE STRUCTURE OF Sitophilus Oryzae USING FRAGRANT RICE, BASMATI RICE, BROWN RICE AND LOCAL WHITE RICE

MUHAMAD RIDZUAN BIN ROSLI

Thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of **Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology**

Faculty of Applied Sciences

July 2019

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Undergraduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student : Muhamad Ridzuan bin Rosli

Student I.D. No. : 2016447288

Programme : Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology – AS201

Faculty : Applied Sciences

Thesis Title : Age Structure of Sitophilus oryzae using Fragrant Rice,

Basmati Rice, Brown Rice and Local White Rice

Signature of Student :

Date : 16th July 2019

ABSTRACT

Stored product insect cause more than one fifth of total damages in rice in developing countries commonly and one of the insect that contributes to this problem is rice weevil Sitophilus oryzae. The huge amount of loss could be associated with their biology because their all four larval stage and pupal stage occured inside the grain. Hence causing their control and elimination are very difficult. Thus this thesis focuses on the rice weevil S. oryzae age structure relationship with morphological chaacteristics based on the amount of nutrient used which might gain information on the preference and development of rice weevil S. oryzae. Through that, a new process can be developed later to protect the food grain in a better way. The tests were conducting by rearing this species in the four types of rice and were measured according to their age. Rice weevil S. oryzae were exposed to fragrant rice, basmati rice, brown rice and local white rice. Results shows there is no significant difference between each type of rice, particularly on the 1st until 28th day range. However, the growth development of rice weevil S. oryzae are correlated with the types of nutrient used in this study. It is found that rice weevil S. oryzae which that reared in brown rice shows the fastest growth development compared to the other type of rice.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
AUI	THOR'S DECLARATION	ii
ABSTRACT		iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		v
TABLE OF CONTENTS		vi
LIST OF TABLES		viii
LIST OF FIGURES		ix
LIST OF PLATES		X
LIST OF SYMBOLS		xi
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		xii
LIST	T OF NOMENCLATURE	xiii
CHA	APTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1
1.1	Research Background	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Objectives	2
1.4	Significance of Study	3
CHA	APTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	4
2.1	Introduction	4
2.2	Taxonomy of Sitophilus oryzae	4
2.3	Identification of Sitophilus oryzae	4
2.4	Distribution and Host	6
2.5	General Biology	6
2.6	Sitophilus oryzae Foodsource	6
2.7	Sitophilus oryzae Role as a Vector of Disease	6
2.8	Population study	7
2.9	Age Structure	8

CH	APTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	10
3.1	Materials	10
	3.1.1 Raw Material	10
	3.1.2 Chemicals	10
	3.1.3 Apparatus	10
3.2	Methods	10
	3.2.1 Preparation of Apparatus	11
	3.2.2 Preparation of Material	13
	3.2.3 Collection of Sitophilus oryzae	13
	3.2.4 Identification of Sitophilus oryzae	13
	3.2.5 Rearing of Sitophilus oryzae	14
	3.2.6 Measuring The Morphological Data Characteristics	15
3.3	Statistical Analysis	15
СН	APTER FOUR: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	17
4.1	The Growth Pattern in Body Parts Structure of Sitophilus oryzae	17
4.2	Comparison of P-value Based on Type of Rice	22
4.3	Factors That Influence The Age Structure of Sitophilus oryzae	24
СН	APTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	26
RE	FERENCES	27
API	PENDICES	31
AU'	THOR'S PROFILE	40